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PROGRAM
PROJECT

LEVEL

PRED
EVENT

Avul
AQO2
ALQ2
A0D2
Al00
A100
Aloy
Al00

Atov
AllQ
Al20
Al130
AlaQ
AlSy
Alé0
AlT70
Al80
Al80

Al80
Albo
Al9u
A200
A210
A220
A230
A240
A250
1200

1200
1210
1210
1220
1230
1240
1240
1250
1260
1260

1260
1260
1260
1260
1260
1260
1260
1300
1310
1310

DETAIL

succ
EVENT

AOL 1
A0 2
Al00Q
All0
Al120
Al30
All0Q
Al20
ALTO
ALTO

AlL70
1200
AL30
Al4&40
Al50
Al&60
13v0
Al80
Al&o
A190

A20OV
A230
1400
A210
A220
A250
A240
A250
ENDL L
1210

1260
1220
1230
1230
1240
1250
1300
ENDO1
2200
3200

4200
5200
6200
7200
8200
9200
10200
13210
1420
2300

NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONOMY 0ODSFRVATORY
ACTIVITY TIMF STATUS RLPORI

01SEPB80 REPORT DATE. VELRY LONG BASELING

COCNCEPTS, CESIGN AND OEVELOPMENT

Cy. ACTIVITY
CD. DESCRIPTICN

BEGIN DRGANIZATILN
FUNDING |

GET ORGANIZED

DU MMY

ouUMNY

DUMMY

CONFIGe & SITE SELECTION
CONCEPT DESIGN ANTENNA
CONCEPT DES COMPUTER
CONCEPT DES PROCESSCh

CONCEPT DES ELECTRCNICS
nu¥My

NEGOTIATE DES CCNTRACT *
DE SIGN ANTENNA PH 1

DE SIGN ANTENNA FH 2

BIU COCNSTRUCTICN

DUMMY

REVIEW DESIGA

DUNMMY

DESIGN ELECTRCNICS

+OE SIGN PROCESSCR
CESICN COMPUTER
DUMMY
CONSTRUCT PRGCESSOR PH }
CONSTRUCT PRCCESSOR PH 2
TEST PRCLCESSLR
PROCURE CLOMPUTER
-INSTALL COMPLIER
TEST DATA PROCESSOR SYS
FINAL SITE SELECTICN S1

DUMMY

SITE PLAN S1

SITE AQUISITICN S1
SITe DESIGN 51

SITE CONSTR. PH 1 S1
SITE CONSTR. PH 2 Si
DUNMY

DUMMY

DUMMY

DUMMY

DUMMY

OUMMY .

DUMMY

ourMy

oUMMY

DUMMY

DUMMY

CONSTRUCT ANTENNA Al
DUPMMY

DUMMY

TIME
EST

05,0
0000
PLDTN
0000
50.0
26.0
12.0
12.0

12.0
0000
26.0
15.0
20.0
25.0
0000
0.0
0Lo0o
15.0

40.0
15.0
0uoo
30.0
30.0
16.0
50.0
10.0
10.0
05.0

0000
25.0
25.0
30.0
40.0
30.0
0u00
0v00
0000
PLD D

0Qu0
0000
0000
0000
Qoo
0000
Q009
30,0
0000
0009

SLACK
PRIM, SEC.

64,4

ARRAY

EARLY
START

DATES
FINISH

AO2SEPBO AO2SEP8O
AO3JANSB3 AN3JANB3

AN2SEP 8O
AD3JANB3
AQ3JANR3
AOQ3JANS3
" QI0CT80
070CT80
070C T80
07uCT8L

070CT80
03JANS3
03JANB3
07JULB3
210CT83
131AR 84
07SEP &4
02 JAN8BL
03JANB3
03JANH3

03JANR3
N3JANES .
19APRA3
140C783
15MAY 84
L7DECRS
19APRA3
L0APRBG
12APR8S
032JANS3

03JANB3
OTFEBB3
07FEB83
04AUGE3
06MARES
17DEC84
170EC84
23JuLes
03JANE3
03JANB3

03JANSB3
03JANS3
03J4ANB2
03JANB3
03JANS3
03JANB3
03JANB3
170EC84
23JUL8S
23JUL B85

07CCT8O
03 JANE3
03JANB3
03 JANB3
29SFEP81
13APRB1
02JANBL
02JANSB1

02 JANS1
03JANBS3
074ULB3
210C 783
13MAR 84
UTSEPB4
07SEP84
30JANS L
03JANB3
19APRE)

14CCTA3
19APRS3
19APRA3
15MAY RS
17DEC84
12APR8BS
10APRB4
20JUNB&
24JUNSS
0O7FEBRB3

03JANB3
04AUGS3
D4AUGH3
V6MARSS
1706C84
23 JUL 8%
170ECB4
23JUL 85
03JANB3
U3JANB3

03 JANG3
N3JANS3
03JANS]
$3JANS3
03JANS3
03JANS3
03JANE3
23J4UL 85
23JUL8S
23JUL 65

VLB10A
vipalo

LATE
START

040LC81
03JANB2
04DECB1
03 JANS3
12APR83
03JANE3
12JANS2
080(T82
10SEP A2
lOoSEP B2

108kP82
03JANSB3
12APRB3
140C783
30JANBG
20JUNBG
1L7DECES
06DECS2
30JANB4
09AUGRSG

03JANO¥

2100183
26N0LVAY
14GCTRY
15MAY B4
170LC84
N6rcnss
30JANBS
12APR8S
U3JANE3

04 AUGH2
0TFEBA
09SEP83
04AU5G83
Q6MAR 84
15MARES
170eC84
160CT85
04AUGE3
16J4NBS

16JANS S
10APRAY
10APRB4
05JUL84
05JUL 84
28SCP84
2BSEPB4
17DEC B4
23JUL8S
23JULRS

DATES
FIN1SH

040LC81
03JANB3
12JAN8B2
N3IJANE3
12APRA3
N3JANB3
(03JANBI
124PR83
06DzCA2
06NECB2

060ECA2
03JANS3
14CCT83
30JENBS
20JUNB4
17DEC84
170€C84
03JANB3
IVIANE4S
26N0V 84

140€TR3
06FEBAS
26NCVAS
15MAY84
1MEC84
12APRRS
J0JANSS
L2APRBS
24JUNBS
QO7FENS3

04AUGB3
04AUGE3
06MARBS
06MARRBS
170EC84
160CT85
LTDECB4
16CCT85
04AUGB3
16JANBSL

16JANBS
10APRB4
10APRB%
05JUL 84
O5JULRG
23SEPRS
28SEP84
23JUL8S5
23JuUL85
23JUL 8BS

FUN DATE

SORTED BY PRED,SUCC

SCHED.

DEPT

PAGT 1

2oauG8n



NATIUNAL RADIO ASTRONCMY CBSERVATCRY
ACTIVITY TIME STATUS REPURT

PROGRAM 01SEPBO REPORT DATE. VERY LONG BASELINE ARRAY VLAL0A
PROJECT CCNCEPTSy DESIGN ANU OEVELOPMENT vLBAlo

LEVEL  DETAIL

PRED SUCC cy. ACTIVITY TIME SLACK EARLY DATES LATE
EVENT EVENT (De. DESCRIPTICN EST PRIM. SEC. STARY FINLSH START
1400 1410 CONSTRs ELECTRCMICS El 20.0 82.0 19APR8B3 09SFP83 26NOVE4
1410 1420 DUMMY 0000 95.0 09SEPB2 O09SEPB3 23JUL8S
1410 2400 DUMMY 0000 82.0 09SEPB3 (NISEP83 19APRBS
1520 1430 INSTALL ELECTRONICS EL V8.0 .0 23JUL8S 18BSEPBS 23JULBS
1430 ENDO! TEST El/Al . 04.0 0 18SEP85 160CT85 18SEP8S
2200 2210 FINAL SITE SELECTICN S2 05.0 30.0 03JANS3 OTFEBB3 (4AUGB3
2210 2220 SITE PLAN S2 25.0 30.0 O7FERB3 04AUGB3 09SEP83
2210 22130 SITE AQUISITICN S2 25,0 60.0 QOTFEBB3 04AUG83 10APRB4
2220 2230 SITE DESIGN S2 300 30.0 04AUGB3 D6MARB4 (06MARRB4
2230 2240 SITE CONSTR. PH 1 S2 40.0 30.0 0&MARB4 L17DEC84 050CTB4
2240 2250 SITE CONSTR. PH 2 S2 30.0 237.0 17DECB4 23JUL85 11SEPBS
2240 2300 DUMMY ' 0000 30.0 170EC84 17DEC84 23J4ULBS
2250 ENDO2 DUMMY 0u00  37.0 23JULB5 23JUL8BE 15APRBS
2390 2310 CONSTRUCT ANTENNA A2 25.0 o0 23JUL85 20JANB6 23JuL85
2310 2420 py¥MyY ovoo .0 20JANBS6 20JANBS 20JANBG
2310 3300 DUMMY 0000 ) 20JANBA 20JANBS  20JANBRG
2310 4300 DUMMY 0000 .0 20JANB6  20JANB6 20JANBE
2400 2410 CONSTRs ELECTRCMICS E2 10.0 B2.0 N9SEPB3 18NDV83 19APRSS
2410 2420 DUMMY 0V00 110.0 18NCVB3  18NGV83  20JANB6
2410 3400 DuMMY 000 82.0 18NOV8B3  18NOVB3 01J4UL85
2420 2430 INSTALL ELECTRCMICS E2 08.0 .0 20JANB6  18MARAL 20JANSS
2430 ENDO2 TEST E2/A2 04.0 «0 18MARB6 15APR86, 18MARSBG
3200 3210 FINAL SITE SELECTICN S3 05.0 53.0 03JANB3 OTFER83 16JANS4
3210 3220 SITE PLAN S3 25.0 53.0 OTFERB3 (4AUGS3 20FERBS
3210 3230 SITE AQUISITICN S3 25.0 83.0 NIFEBB3 O04AUGB3 215EP84
3220 3230 SITE DESIGN §3 30.0 53.0 04AUGB3 O06MARS4 16AUGS4
3230 3240 SITE CONSTR. PH 1 S3 40.0 53.0 06MARS84 17DEC84 22MARSS
3240 2250 SITE CONSTR. PH 2 S3 30,0 53.0 170ECB4  23JULBRS5 06JANBG
3240 3300 DUMMY 0u00 55.0 170EC84 17DEC84 20JANBG
3250 ENDQ3 DUMMY 0000 53.0 23JUL 85 23JULB5  0TAUGRS
3300 3310 CONSTRUCT ANTENNA A3 16.0 «0 20JAN8S  13MAYB6 20JANBS
3310 %420 DUMMY 0000 «0 13MAYB6 13MAY86 13MAYRS
3310 5300 ouMMY V00 o0 13MAY 86  13MAYRE 13MAYBE
3500 3410 CONSTRs ELECTRONICS £3 10.0 82.0 18NOV83 - 30JANS4 UulJULBS
3410 3420 ou¥MY 0000 11é.0 30JANB4 30JANB4  13MAYSBS
3410 4400 DUMMY 0000 82.0 30JANB4 30JANB+ 11SEP8S
3420 3430 INSTALL ELECTRCNICS E3 08.0 .0 13MAY86 10JULBG6 13MAYHSG
3430 ENDO3 TEST E3/A3 04.0 «0 10JULB6 0TAUGBE 10JULBS
4200 4210 FINAL SITE SELECTICN S& 05.0 53.0 03JANB3 O07FEB83 1&6JANB4
4210 4220 . SITE PLAN S4 25.0 '53.0 Q7FEB83 04AUGB3 20FEBBR4
4210 4230 SITE AQUISITICN S4& 25.0 83.0 OTFEBB3 N4AUGB3 21SEPB4
4220 4230 SITE DESIGN S¢ 30.0 53.0 04AUGB3  06MARB4  16ALGA4
4230 4230 SITE CONSTR. PH 1 §% . 40,0 53,0 06MAR84 17CEC84 22MARBS
4240 4250 SITE CONSTR. PH 2 54 . 30.0 53.0 LI0ECB4 23185 (6JANSE
4240 4300 DUFMY 0o0Y 55.0 17DEC84 LTOECB4 20JANSBG
4250 ENDO% DUMMY 0000 53.0 23JULB5 23JULB5S OTAUGSE
4300 4310 CONSTRUCT ANTENNA A4 16.0 <0 20JANB6 13MAYBS 20JANBGE
4310 4420 DUMMY 0000 «0 13MAY86 LIMAYS86 13MAYBG
4310 6300 DUNMMY 0U00- .0 13MAY86 13MAYBS 13MAYBE

4400 4410 CONSTR: ELECTRCNICS E4 10.0 82.0 30JAN84 10APRB4 11SEPBS

DATES
FINISH

19APK 85
23JuUL8S
19APKBS
18SEPAS
160CT8S
09SEPB3
O6MARB4
0s0CT84
NSuCTB4
23JUL8S

15APR86
23JULAS
15APRBS
20JANBS
20JANBG
205ANBG6
20JANSG
QlJuLas
20JANBS
01JULBRS

18MARSB6
15APREB6
20FCB84
16AUG84
22MARBS
22MAR8S
N6JANSE
07AUG86
20JANBS
0TAUG86

13MAY8R6
13IMAYBS
13MAYSR6
11SEPARS
13MAY86
t1SceP8s
10J4ULBS
0 TAUG8S
2OFERRS
16AUGR4

22MARSS
22MARBS5
Q6JANBE
07AUGBS
20JANBS
07AUG86
13M4AYRG
13MAYB6
L3MAYAS
20N0V85

RUN DATE

SORTED BY PRED,SUCC

SCHED,

OEPT

PAGE 2

29AUG 8N



PROGRAM
PREJLCT

LEVEL

PRED
EVENT

Succ
EVENT

T420
1430
8200
8210
8210
822V
8230
824¢
8240
8250

7430
ENDOT
8210
8220
8230
8230
8250
8250
8300
ENDUSB

8300 8310
831v 8420
8310 10300
8400 8410
8410 8420
B84l0 9400
8420 2430
8430 ENDOS
92M0 9210
9210 9220

92:10
9220
9230
9240
9240
9250
9300
%310
9400
9410

9230
9230
§240
9250
93¢¢
ENDUS
9310
9420
9410
9420

9410 10400
9420 9430
S$430 ENDOS

ENDOL

ENDO2

ENDO3

ENDOS

ENDOS

ENDOG

ENDUY

ENDOB
ENDO9
ENDLD
eNOLL
10200 10210
10210 10220
10210 10230
10220 10230
10230 10240
10240 10250

DETAIL

mmmm mmmmmmm

O1SEPAO

cy.
Cco.

NATIONAL RADIC ASTRCNCMY CBSERVATORY
ACTIVITY TIME STATUS REPORT

REPORT CATE.

CONCEPTS, RESIGN ANU ULVELOPMENT

ACTIVITY
OESCRIPTICN

INSTALL ELECTRCAICS €7
TEST E7/A7

FINAL SITE SELECTICN $8
SITE PLAN S8

SITE AQUISITICN S8

SI Y& DESIGN S8

SITe CONSTR, PH | S8
SITE CONSTR, PH 2 S8
OtrMY

DUMMY

CONSTRUCT ANTENNA A8
DUMMY
DUMMY
CONSTR.
DUMMY
DUMMY
INSTALL ELECTRCNICS &8
TEST E8/A8

FINAL SITF SELECTION S9
SITE PLAN S9

ELECTRONICS E8

SITE AQUISITICN $9
SITE DESIGN S9

SITE CONSTR. PH 1 S9
SITE CONSTR., PH 2 S9
DUMMY

DuMMY

CONSTRUCT ANTENNA A9
DUMMY
CONSTR,
DUMMY

ELECTRCAICS E9

DUMMY
INSTALL ELECTRCNICS €9
TEST E9/49

FINAL SITE SELECTICN Slu
SITE PLAN S10

SITE AQUISITICN Slo

SITE DESIGN Sl0

SITE CONSTR, PH 1 S10
SITE CONSTR. FH 2 S10

TIME
EST

va.o0
04.0
05.0
25.0
25.0
30.0
40.0
30.0
0000
uuoo

12.0
0000
0000
10.0
0000
0U00
8.0
04.0
05.0
25.0

25.0
30.0
40.0
30.0
¢000
(L]
12.0
0000
10.0
0000

0000
08,0
V4.0

05.40
25.0
2540
30.0
40.0
30.0

VERY LONG BASELINE ARRAY

SLALK

PRIM,

By

.0
77.0
7.0
107.0
77.0
77.0
77.0
83.0
77.0

SEC.

EARLY
START

310CTa6
30DEC86
03JANS3
O7FEBA3
07FERS83
04AUGS3
O6MAR 84
17DEC84
170eC84
23JuL8s

0TAUGSS
310C786
310CT86
O9INGVBe
23JANBS
23JANSBS
310CT86
30DEC86
03JANS3
QIFERRBI

OTFERSI
04AUGS3
O6MAR 84
170kC84
17NECES
23JUL BS
310CT86
2B8JANBT
23JANBS
05APRES

0S5APR8S
28JANBT
26MARBT
160CT85
15APR 86
07AUG86
0TAUGSE
310CT86
310Cr86
28JANBY?

28JANST
23APRBT
23APR8Y
24JUNBS
03JANE3
OTFEBA3
O7FEBAI
04AUGE3
06MAK B4
170EC84

DATES
FINISH

30DECBE
28JANBT
O7FER83
04AUGS3
04AUG83
06MARBS
17DECBS
23JUL85
L70EC84
23JULES

31607186
310CT86
310CT86
23JANBS
23JANSS
23JANBS
300ECR6
28JANBT
0TFEB83
04AUGE3

04AUGB3
06MARBS
LINECB4
23JULB5
17DECBSG
23JuLBs
28JANBT
28BJANET
05APRBS
0SAPRBS

0O5APR8S
26MARBT7
23APRST
16CCT8S
15APR8S
07AUGSB6
07AUGRE
310€Y86
31(CT86
28JANBT

28JAN8T
23APRET?
23APRAT
24 JUNBS
Q7FCBE3
04AUGS3

'04AUGS3

Q6MARSS
17DECES
234UL 85

VLEL0A
VLBALL

LATE
START

3100186
30DECBS
05JUL 84
09AUGH4
15MARSS
06FERBS
115EP8S
2 5JUNBE
D 7AUG86
28JANAT

07AUGBG
3100186
3l0CT86
25JUNB6
3iocree
05SEP B6
3100786
30nKC86
23St P a4
D2NOVa4

10JUNSS
03MAYS8S
(1SDEC 85
19SEPBS
dincres
23APRSY
310CTBé
2RJANET
055EPBG
2 BJANBT

14NOVB6
2BJANBY
26MARSY
160CT85
15APRES
07AUGE6
07AUGES
310CTRG
31CCT86
28JANBY

28 JANRY
23APRET
23APRSY
24 JUNBS
285€P %4
Q2NC YRS
10JUNBS
03MAYES
050CC85
19SEPB6

DATES
FINISH

30DEC86
28JANBT
N9AUGS4
06FERARS
L1SEP85
11S€EPBS5
25JUNB6
2BJANSBT
07AUG86
28JANBT

310CT86
310CT86
310CT86
0SSEPBG
310CT186
05SCEP86
30DEC86
28JAMAT
02NOV84
N3INMAYES

0OSDECBS
05DEC8S
19SEPB6
23APR8T
310CT86
23APRB7T
28JAN8B7
29JANBT
L4NOVBE
2B8JANAT

14NGVB6
26MARRT
23APRBT
16GCTB5
15APR86
07AUG86
07AUGBS
310CT86
310CT86
28JANRT

284ANBT
23APRSY
23APRBYT
24JUNBS
O2NCVB 6
03MAYES
05D€ECHS
0SDECES
19SEPRG
234APRAT

RUN DATE

SORTED BY PREQ,SUCT

SCHED.

NEPY

PAGE 4

29AUGRD



NATIONAL RADIO ASTRCNCMY GBSERVATORY PAGE &
ACTIVITY TIME STATUS REPORTY

PROGRAM OLSEP80 REPORT DATE. VERY LONG BASELINE ARRAY VLB1OA RUN DATE 29AUGRO
PROJECT CONCEPTSy CESIGN AND OEVELOPMENT VLBALOQ '
LEVEL DETAIL SORTED 'BY PRED,SUCC
PRED SuCC CY. ACTIVITY TIME SLACK EARLY DATES LATE DATES DEPT

EVENT EVENT  (D. DESCRIPTICN EST " PRIM. SEC, STARY FINISH START FINISH SCHED.

10240 10300 oubMy . 0000 95,0 17DECB4 LTDEC84 31(CTB6 310CT86

10250 ENDLO DUNMNY 0000 89.0 23JUL85 23JUL85 23APRBT 23APRB7

10300 10310 CONSTRUCT ANTENNA Alv 12.0 0 310CT86 28JANBT 310CT86 2BJANBT

10310 10420 QUMMY 0ouo Y 28JANBT7 28JANB7 2BJANBT 21JANBT

10400 10410 CONSTR. ELECTRCAICS ElO 10.0 82.0 05APR8S 17JUNBS 14NOV8B6 28JANST

10410 10420 DUMMY 0v00 82.0 17JUNBS 17JUNSS 28JANBT 28JANBT

10420 10430 INSTALL ELECTRONICS El0 08.0 <0 2BJANBT7 26MARBT 28JANBT 26MARBT

1u430 END1O TEST EL10/AL0 V4.0 «0 26MAR8T 23APRBT 26MARBT 23APRB7



NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONDMY 0OBSERVATCRY :
ACTIVITY BAR CHART PAGE 1

PROGRAM O1SEP80 REPCRT CATE. VERY LONG BASELINt ARRAY VLB10A FUN DATE  29AUGRY
PROJECT CCNCEPTSy CESIGN AND DEVELGPMENT VLBALOD
PRED SUCC cY . A =~ ACTIVITY COMPLETE P ~ PACING 1TEM oFINAL
EVENT EVENT CO DESCRIPTICA . * = ACTIVITY DURATIUN -~ = ACTIVITY FLDAY ’ . CAIE orey
ADO1 AlQ0 GET ORGANIZEL . L e et . . . . . 07(C TR0
A100 AlLlO CONFIGe & SITE SELECTICN:®#*ssstssttxie . . o . 29SEPS1
AlQ0 Al20 CONCEPT DESIGN ANTENNA s wskkusd - . . . o 134PRP]
4100 Al70 3 CONCEPT DES CCMPUTER SHERE o ‘ - % YW2JANRL
ALOD ALTO 2 CONCEPT DES PROCESSUR e g . . o . N2JANSL
AlO0 AlT70 1 CONCEPT DES ELECTRCNILS #3dbecancvmcccnmneas e e———— . . . . 2 JANBL
AlL20 AL30 NEGUTIATE DtS CUNTRACY ¢ . - TERESES e - - . ar4uLa3
AlL30  Al4on CCSIGN ANTENNA PH | H . " L YT BE » . . 210C7R3
Al4y)  A150 DE SIGN ANTEANNA PH 2 H . . PR LRl e . . 13240184
Al150 Als0) BIC CONSTAUCTION H . . . LR T 2T T 3 TR - . a751rPeE4
ALT0 AlBO REVIEW DLSICNAN H L et Dt bl - ee - v —-— . . . . 30 JANSL
AlBQ Al9%0 DESIGN ELECTRCNICS : . . LA L L) e esccccce e - - 19APRN3
Al180 A200 CESIGN PROCESSCR < . - PPPPPPPPPP . . . 14CCTAI
Al8U A250 DESIGN COMPUTER H . . L Dt . . B 19APRB3
A200 A210 CONSTRUCT PRCCESSOR PH 1 . . +PPPPPPPP . . . 15MAYSR4
A21u A220 CCNSTRUCT PRCCESSOR PH 2 - . . PPPPPPPP . . LTINFECRS
k220 A250 TEST PRGCESSLR H . . . « PPPPP . . 12APEBS
A230 A240 PROGCUKE COMPUTER : . - ISR 2T 23 2T 2 2 . . 10AP KRS
A240  A250 ., INSTALL CCMPLIER : . . . LA L R . . 20 JUNR 4
A250 END1Y TESYT DATA PROCESSGR SYS . - . . PPP . . 2441MRS
1200 1210 FINAL SITE SELECTICN S1 : . . PP . . . . N7FFRR3
1210 1220 SITE PLAN S1 H N . PPPPPPP. o’ . . B4AUGRI
1210 1230 SITE AQUISITICN S1 H . o EHE G PR e e . . . L N4AUGE3
1220 1230 S1TE DESIGN SI : . . PPPPPPPP . . . UCMARHG
1230 1240 SITE CONSTR, PH 1 S1 H . N . PPPPPPPPPP . . 17TNECe4
1240 1250 SITE CONSTR., PH 2 S1 H . . . o FEERUNENeoo . 233uLas
1300 1310 CONSTRUCT ANTENNA Al s . . . + PPPPPPPP . 234Ut es
1400 1410 CONSTRe ELECTRCANICS E1 . - LA e . JOSEPA3
1420 1430 INSTALL ELECTRCAICS EYl 3 . . . . pPP . 18SeP8S
1430 ENDOL TEST El1/A1 H . . . . . PP . 160C T8RS
2200 2210 FINAL SITE SELECTICN S2 : . . A . . . ON7FFR33
2210 2220 SITe PLAN S2 s . . R Dl . . . N$AUGB3
2210 2230 SITE AQUISITICN S2 : . . L e it . . NGAUGR3
2220 2230 SITE DESIGN S2 H o . PSS —— . o DEMARE S
2230 2240 SITE CONSTR., PH 1 §2 : o . . LA D L et Y o 1INECRS
2240 2250 SITE CONSTR. PH 2 $2 : . . . ¢ SREERERbecemmcaaa . 224ULRS
2300 2310 CONSTRUCT ANTENNA A2 : . . . . PPPPPPP . 20JANBE "
2400 2410 CONSTF., ELECTRCNICS E2 @ . . L R e L . 12NDVR3
2420 2430 INSTALL ELECTRCNICS E2 ¢ . . . . - PPP . 18MARSG
2430 ENDO2 TEST t2/7A2 : . . . . . pp . 1SAPRAG
3200 3210 FINAL SITE SELECYICN S3 : o . $focrnm e mmancn . . . NTFERQD
3210 3220 SITE PLAN §3 H . . LR D . . 04AUGE?
3210 3230 SITE AQUISITICN S3 H . . A e e L e . A 14 AUGR 3
3220 3230 S1TE DESIGN 53 : . B LALAR A AL S LR Lt . . NEMARSYS
3230 3240 SITE CONSTR. PH 1 $3 1 . . . [ T2ITTTYIIT T R e P H 1700084
32640 3250 SITE CONSTR. PH 2 S3 H . . . o FREREBINemanwnancons., 2344188
3300 32t0 CONSTHUCT ANTENNA A3 H . . . . . PPPPP . L3NAYRG
3400 3410 CONSTR, ELECTRONICS E3 @ N . o Mt cennrannmrnrnncnnenn . JIJANRS
3420 2430 INSTALL ELECTRCNMNICS C3 ) . . . . . pep 10JL86
3430 ENOO3 TESY E3/A3 ° H . . . . . PP, OTAUGRSG
4200 4210 FINAL SITE SELECTICN S6 @ . . LA Dl Ll S Dl OTFEBRY
i 2

01SEPS OLSEPS 01SEPB3 01SEPB4 015EPAS 01SEPBE



PROGKAM
PROJECT

92440
9300
9400
9420
$430
1200
10210
10210
10220
10230
10240
10300
10400
10420
10530

Succ
EVENT

9230
9230
9240
6250
9319
9410
9430
ENDUQ
10210
10220
10230
10230
10240
10250
10310
10410
10430
ENDI1O

O1SEPBO

NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONCMY
ACTIVITY BAR CHMART

CONCEPTSy OESIGN AND DEVELCFMENT

REPORT CATE. VERY LONG BASELINE ARRAY

Cy
CO OESCRIPTICN

* ~ ACTIVITY DURATICN

SITE AQUISITICN S9

SITE DESIGN S§§

SITE CONSTR, PH 1 SS9
SITE CONSTR. PH 2 S9
CONSTRUCT ANTENNA A9
CONSTR. ELECTRGNICS ES
INSTALL ELECTRCAICS E9
TEST E974A9

FINAL SITE SELECTILN Sl
SITE PLAN S10

SITE AQUISITICN S10
SITE DESIGN S10

SITE COGNSTR, PH 1 S1U
SITE CONSTR. PH 2 Sl0O
CONSTRUCT ANTENAA AlL
CONSTKe ELECTRONICS ElO
INSTALL ELECTRCAICS ElO
TeST tlo/Alo

B0 b0 S0 44 95 B4 84 €0 se O% v sa G4 08 ws 66 So se 8

¢ & 8 % ¢ & o 6 * 8 S 5 3 s & 8 o @

01SEPSB

Ne 8 ¢ o ¢ 0o a % o ¢ s s v 9 @ ¢ o @

OLSEPB

OBSERVATORY

EREEE RN cmccn e e — e cee———————-

ViB1loA
VLBALO

A - ACTIVITY CCMPLETE

PUN DATE

PAGE

3

294AUGHY

P = PACING ITE"

- = ACTIVITY FLOAT

AZUER B A m o cr e et m——————
AL R R L2 2] ——
$ARAE R R m v —mm e ——————

L B e ]

ERUERE e v m e cm e v v me———

BEEK s o e

AAKKE R e v m e —~—————————-
ERKKEKE A - e ———— ——————————— -
KA Y FEI R e e mm e m = e —————

3

01SEPR

01S&Ppe

L]
.
.
4

T T T 1T T PE——

O1SEPAS

SPPPP

-

QlSfr86

« FINAL
e NATT

N4AUGR3
06MARBSG
L70EC84

23JULRBS.

2BJANRT
05APRAES
20MARAT
234PR 87
NTFER33
4415683
J4AUGB3
O6MARRS
17NECBS
23JUL &S
26 JANRT
17JUNRS
2¢ MARBT
23APRSBT



NATIUNAL KADIC ASTROMNTMY COSERVAT(RY
LYCLL LOWE BAK CHART

PROGRAM 01SEPSOD REPORT CATE. VERY LUNG BASEL INE ARRAY VLB LOA RUN DATE (4 SEPRD
PRLJECT CCNCEPTS, DeSIGN ANU DLVELCPMcNT VLBALO
CYCLE CCOE . § ‘ o FINAL

CODE 0ESCKIPTION . A ALL ACTIVITIES COMPLETE * ALL ACTIVITIES NOT COMPLETE « OATE

L] .

IRAETEE 2L 2778 . ek nkkdbrhhdottbhkbs hbk & % & %k £k K,k K % . « 23AP BT
AA  COMPUTER H . . R 2 T Y 1LY . o - . 20JUNLBS
PA  PRUCESSGR : o . RERSHERRRFERRRBRRRB SR B SRR EY . " . 24JULEY
CA STATION I : - . L e I P I Xe - - . lELCTRS
DA STATION 2 H ‘ , etk koo ok o ol o ok b ook oo o kb ok e o e ok ok ol aoe o ok ok kR " ” « 15APPEG
EA  STATION 3 H i é RALEHRERRREAF RS AB SR S G RERRIARER HRRBEREE, . . OTAUGRO
FA STATION & H . R oo At ok o o o kb b kRt R kR ok Rk kR A RREE L, A « DTAULBE
GA  STATIUN S H . * ek kR ekt beRRRER AR KR LY Cnb kAR b%E [ 223 T 3 . . 31CCTRE
MA  STATION & H . . shtehgdk ok kb R kh kL hhkked ALk (3282 1 . « 31CCIHG
TA  STATIUN 7 H " . I IS Y IR P Y T Y T Y I T 22 T X2 1231 . . 28JANBT
JA  STATILN 9 : . o PRI R R I R TR TR T2 TS ki . « PBIANGT
KA  STATICH & H " & oAk kb ki ok Ak kR I I I T] A . 23AP: 87
LA STATIGN 1O 5 i . I R TR T S T2 TS T CHEBBG TN " . P34PHAT

O1SEPKRL 01SEPB2 T

OlSEP83 01SEPB4 U1SEP8S 01SEPSB6 U1SEPR



PROGRAM
PROJLECT

LEVLL

PRED S
EVENT &

A0O1L
Al00
AlUOQ
Al00
AlT0
Al00
Al00

oL TAIL

uce
VLNT

Alog
4170 3
Al70 2
AlTo )
Al 680
Al20
Allo

NATIUNAL RADIO ASTRONCMY OBSERVATORY
ACTIVITY YIME STATUS REPORY

O1SEPBO  REPURT DATE. VERY LONG BASELINE ARRAY

CONCEPTS, CESIGN ANU DLVELGPMENT

ACTIVETY
DESCRIPTION

GF T ORGANIZEL

CUNCEPT DES COMPUTER
CONCEPT DES PRCCESSUK
CONCEPT DES ELCCTRCNICS
ReVIew DESIGN

CCNCEPT DESIGN ANTENNA
CUNFIG. & SITE SELECTICN

11ME ST ACK
£ST PRIM. SEtC.

05.0 64.4
12.0 98.4
12.0 98.4
12.0 98.%
04.0 98.4
26.0 lu2.4
50.0 64.4

TARLY
STAR?Y

AN2SEPBO
0700780
070C180
070CT8N
02JANBL
070CT80
070CT80

DAYES
FINTSH

Q7CC 180
U2JANA]
02JANSL
02JANSL
30JANSL
13APRBL
295EP81

VLB 10A
VI AlO

LATE
STARTY

aaniCsl
105tP82
1USEPR2
1ust P82
060EC82
080CTA2
12JAM82

DATLS
FIMISH

12JANS2
06DECB2
060LCe2
n6beC82
O3JANB3S
12APRA3
03JANG3

PASE 1.

FUM DATF  29AUGBN

SORTED BY FXPLDATI

SCHED.

DEPY



